6420 Benjamin Rd, Suite 3 • Tampa, FL 33634 • Phone: (813) 649-8899
For more information visit our website at https://www.htm-lighting.com
Order Information Example: PSRA2555BP3LBC
PSRA B
Model Height/Shaft/Gauge (Pick one) Color Pole Top Mounting Drill Template Options
4" Round
5mm Wall
5" Round
5mm Wall
PSRA=Straight Round
Aluminum Pole
2045=20´ 2555=25´ B=Black D2=Drilled 2 Sides at
180 with Plugs (1)
D4=Drilled 4 Sides with Plugs (1)
P2=2⅜ x 4"H Tenon
P3=2⅞ x 4"H Tenon
(Leave Blank)=Poles with
P2 or P3 Tenon
S=Standard Arm/Accessories
D=Kitty Hawk Arm KH25, KH20
E=Kitty Hawk Arm KH45
C=Custom (Specify)
(Leave Blank)=No
Options
LAB=Less Anchor Bolts (2)
LBC=Less Base Cover (3)
Straight Round Aluminum Poles, 4", 5"
 4" and 5" Round
Side Drills:
2 at 180°, 4 at 90°
PSRA The HTM Lighting Solutions PSRA Series Straight Round Aluminum poles are
built from extruded aluminum tube with high-strength die cast aluminum base and
are available side drilled for arm mounted area lighting luminaires or with tenon
mounts for flood and post top luminaires. Typical area lighting applications
include retail centers, industrial parks, schools and universities, public transit
and airports, office buildings and medical facilities. Mounting heights of 10 to
25 feet can be used based on selected luminaire application.
Specifications and Features:
Pole Specifications:
The Pole Shaft is of Uniform Wall Thickness and is One-Piece Extruded 6063 Aluminum
Alloy With T6 Temper, Available in 4˝ and 5˝ Diameters. Anchor Base is Die Cast From
356 Alloy Aluminum and is Heat Treated to a T6 Temper After Welding. Wall Thickness:
5mm (.196˝).
Finish:
Textured Architectural Black Powdercoat Finish, Baked to Ensure Maximum Paint
Adhesion, Hardness and Durability.
Anchor Bolts:
Anchor Bolts are Included, Sized Based on Pole Data Charts for the Selected Pole Size.
Hand Hole:
Die Cast Aluminum Reinforced Hand Hole and Cover with Ground Screw.
Base Cover
Poles are Provided with a Two-Piece Formed Aluminum Base Cover that is Easily
Assembled and Fitted Over Pole Base.
Pole Length:
Poles are Available in Standard Lengths as Shown in the Order Matrix. Poles can be
Custom Cut to Order. Consult Factory.
Mounting Options:
Available Side Drilled for 2@180 Degrees or 4@90 Degrees, Includes Polycarbonate
Top Cover (4" Only) and Hole Plugs for Unused Drilling Locations.
Poles May Also Be Ordered With 2⅜˝ OD or 2⅞˝ OD Tenons for Use With Post Top
Decorative Luminaires, Flood/Area Slip Fitter Fixtures, or Any of a Wide Variety
of Pole Top Mounting Accessories.
Notes:
Pole Series
Project Information:
Fixture Type:
Date:
Project Name:
Comments:
Complete Catalog #:
Rev. 050118
10-25 Feet
P2